Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona
SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 17 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
26/05/2022 Results
World Records 8:04.79 LEDECKY, Kathleen USA Rio (BRA) 12/08/2016
European Records 8:14.10 ADLINGTON, Rebecca GBR Beijing (CHN) 16/08/2008
MNRC 8:19.86 ADLINGTON, Rebecca GBR BARCELONA 04/07/2012
TICB 8:19.86 ADLINGTON, Rebecca BARCELONA 04/07/2012
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts

1. QUADARELLA, Simona 98 Italian Swimming Federation 8:26.21 878

50m:  30.01  30.01 250m: 2:37.33  31.94  450m: 4:44.62  32.03  650m: 6:52.46  31.83

100m: 1:01.58 31.57 300m: 3:09.09 31.76 500m: 5:16.78 32.16 700m: 7:24.51 32.05

150m: 1:33.47 31.89  350m: 3:40.85 31.76  550m: 54872 31.94  750m: 7:55.92  31.41

200m: 2:05.39  31.92  400m: 4:12.59  31.74  600m: 6:20.63 31.91  800m: 8:26.21  30.29

2. NAMBA, Miyu 02  Japan Swimming Federation 8:36.71 825

50m:  29.88  29.88 250m: 2:38.27  32.13  450m: 4:4851 32,77  650m: 7:00.01  32.88

100m: 1:01.77  31.89  300m: 3:10.48 3221  500m: 5:21.57 33.06 700m: 7:32.89  32.88

150m: 1:34.04 3227  350m: 3:43.00 32,52  550m: 5:54.33 32.76  750m: 8:05.25  32.36

200m: 2:06.14 3210  400m: 4:15.74 32,74  600m: 6:27.13 32.80 800m: 8:36.71  31.46

3. RONCATTO, Gabrielle 98 Brazilian Swimming Federation 8:38.04 819

50m:  29.24  29.24 250m: 2:37.66  32.42  450m: 4:48.53 32.83 650m: 7:00.41  33.10

100m: 1:00.59  31.35  300m: 3:10.25 32,59  500m: 5:21.30 32.77  700m: 7:33.63  33.22

150m: 1:32.85 32.26  350m: 3:42.87 32.62 550m: 5:54.28 3298  750m: 8:06.70  33.07

200m: 2:05.24  32.39  400m: 4:15.70  32.83  600m: 6:27.31  33.03  800m: 8:38.04 31.34

4. DEANS, Caitlin 99  Swimming New Zealand 8:40.50 807

50m:  30.89  30.89 250m: 2:41.74  33.21  450m: 4:53.06 33.14  650m: 7:04.08 32.70

100m: 1:03.01 32.12  300m: 3:14.25 32,51  500m: 5:25.62 3256  700m: 7:36.61  32.53

150m: 1:36.04  33.03  350m: 3:47.24 3299  550m: 5:58.84 33.22  750m: 8:09.13  32.52

200m: 2:08.53 3249  400m: 4:19.92 3268 600m: 6:31.38 32.54  800m: 8:40.50  31.37

5. HOLUB, Tamila Hryhorivna 99 Braga 8:44.22 790

50m:  30.70  30.70 250m: 2:39.77  32.30  450m: 4:50.73 32.99  650m: 7:03.93  33.57

100m: 1:02.89  32.19  300m: 3:12.28 32,51  500m: 5:23.65 32.92  700m: 7:37.54  33.61

150m: 1:35.06 32.17 350m: 3:45.06 32.78 550m: 5:57.01 33.36 750m: 8:11.13 33.59

200m: 2:07.47 3241  400m: 4:17.74 3268 600m: 6:30.36 33.35  800m: 8:44.22  33.09

6. DIZOTTI, Beatriz 00  Brazilian Swimming Federation 8:4575 784

50m: 30.97 30.97 250m: 2:43.31 33.19 450m: 4:55.94 33.17 650m: 7:07.84 33.18

100m: 1:03.81 32.84  300m: 3:16.51  33.20 500m: 5:28.74 32.80  700m: 7:40.84  33.00

150m: 1:36.96  33.15  350m: 3:49.73 3322  550m: 6:01.83 33.09 750m: 8:13.80  32.96

200m: 2:10.12  33.16  400m: 4:22.77  33.04 600m: 6:34.66 32.83  800m: 8:45.75  31.95

7. PEREZ BLANCO, Jimena 97 C.N. Barcelona 8:48.22 773

50m:  31.27  31.27 250m: 2:43.80 33.04  450m: 4:55.98 33.18 650m: 7:09.65  33.49

100m: 1:04.40  33.13  300m: 3:16.71 3291  500m: 5:29.38  33.40 700m: 7:43.36  33.71

150m: 1:37.75 33.35 350m: 3:49.66 32.95 550m: 6:02.55 33.17 750m: 8:16.42 33.06

200m: 2:10.76  33.01  400m: 4:22.80 33.14 600m: 6:36.16 33.61  800m: 8:48.22  31.80

8. DURAES, Diana Margarida 96 Portugal 8:48.23 773

50m:  31.03  31.03 250m: 2:43.04  33.28  450m: 4:56.28  33.20  650m: 7:09.04  33.32

100m: 1:03.80 32.77  300m: 3:16.33 3329  500m: 5:29.25  32.97  700m: 7:42.26  33.22

150m: 1:36.71 3291  350m: 3:49.72  33.39  550m: 6:02.47 3322  750m: 8:15.74  33.48

200m: 2:09.76  33.05  400m: 4:23.08 33.36 600m: 6:35.72 3325  800m: 8:48.23  32.49

9. HERRERO LAZARO, Alba 02 Espafna 8:56.95 735

50m:  30.64  30.64 250m: 2:43.69  33.61  450m: 4:57.95 33.93  650m: 7:14.89  34.50

100m: 1:03.55 3291  300m: 3:17.12  33.43  500m: 5:31.89 33.94  700m: 7:49.23 34.34

150m: 1:36.96 33.41 350m: 3:50.55 33.43 550m: 6:06.16 34.27 750m: 8:23.66 34.43

200m: 2:10.08  33.12  400m: 4:24.02  33.47  600m: 6:40.39 34.23  800m: 8:56.95  33.29
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona
SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 17, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

10. HAELL, Thilda 05 Team West 9:0231 714
50m: 31.19 31.19 250m: 2:46.91 33.81 450m: 5:03.81 34.11 650m: 7:21.39 34.32

100m: 1:04.67 33.48 300m: 3:20.89 33.98 500m: 5:38.21 34.40 700m: 7:56.04 34.65

150m: 1:38.90 34.23 350m: 3:55.40 34.51 550m: 6:12.59 34.38 750m: 8:29.85 33.81

200m: 2:13.10 34.20 400m: 4:29.70 34.30 600m: 6:47.07 34.48 800m: 9:02.31 32.46

11. OPATRIL, Lena 99  Austria 9:02.58 713
50m:  32.08  32.08 250m: 2:46.94  33.83  450m: 5:03.97 34.47 650m: 7:21.84 34.84

100m: 1:05.89  33.81 300m: 3:20.89 3395 500m: 5:38.29 34.32  700m: 7:56.37  34.53

150m: 1:39.44  33.55 350m: 3:55.27  34.38  550m: 6:12.70 34.41  750m: 8:30.29  33.92

200m: 2:13.11  33.67 400m: 4:29.50 34.23  600m: 6:47.00 34.30  800m: 9:02.58  32.29

12. HERNANDEZ TOME, Lara Maria 99 C.N. Sabadell 9:12.18 676
50m: 32.46 32.46 250m: 2:51.52 34.71 450m: 5:10.38 34.63 650m: 7:28.87 34.65

100m: 1:07.31 34.85 300m: 3:26.38 34.86 500m: 5:45.04 34.66 700m: 8:03.74 34.87

150m: 1:41.91 34.60 350m: 4:00.99 34.61 550m: 6:19.51 34.47 750m: 8:38.44 34.70

200m: 2:16.81 34.90 400m: 4:35.75 34.76 600m: 6:54.22 34.71 800m: 9:12.18 33.74

13. GIRALT PIDEMONT, Claudia 01 C.N. Mataro 9:18.04 655

50m: 31.47 31.47 250m: 2:49.86 35.07 450m: 5:11.17 35.62 650m: 7:32.76 35.86
100m: 1:05.41 33.94 300m: 3:24.81 34.95 500m: 5:46.10 34.93 700m: 8:08.27 35.51
150m: 1:39.92 34.51 350m: 4:00.37 35.56 550m: 6:21.55 35.45 750m: 8:43.69 35.42
200m: 2:14.79 34.87 400m: 4:35.55 35.18 600m: 6:56.90 35.35 800m: 9:18.04 34.35

DNS VERES, Laura 05 Hungary
WDR KEEGAN, Amber 97  Co Sheffield
WDR CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA, Ainhoa 03 Espafia
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona
SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

MARE
NOSTRUM
un

Event 18 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
26/05/2022 Results Finals
World Records 23.71 ARMSTRONG, Hunter USA Greensboro (USA) 28/04/2022
European Records 23.80 KOLESNIKOV, Kliment RUS Budapest (HUN) 18/05/2021
MNRC 24.45 ANDREW, Michael MONACO 09/06/2019
TICB 24.66 KOGA, Junya BARCELONA 06/07/2014
Points: FINA 2022 provisional results
Rank YB Time Pts

Final A

1. ANDREW, Michael C 99 MA Swim Academy 2464 901 TICB

2. COETZE, Pieter 04  South Africa 24.78 885

3. IRIE, Ryosuke 90 Japan Swimming Federation 2494 869

4. BASSETO, Guilherme 97  Brazilian Swimming Federation 25.46 816

5. KNEDLA, Miroslav 05 Czech Team 2549 813

6. FRANTA, Tomas 98 Czech National Swimming Team 25.63 800

7. LEYTROVSKIY, Mihael 99  Israel 25.69 795

8. HASSAN, Mohamed Samy 97  Egypt 2571 793
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona
SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 19 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
26/05/2022 Results Finals
World Records 29.30 PILATO, Benedetta ITA Budapest (HUN) 22/05/2021
European Records 29.30 PILATO, Benedetta ITA Budapest (HUN) 22/05/2021
MNRC 29.88 MEILUTYTE, Ruta CANET 06/06/2011
TICB 29.96 MEILUTYTE, Ruta BARCELONA 05/07/2013
Points: FINA 2022 provisional results
Rank YB Time Pts
Final A
1. ELENDT, Anna 01  University of Texas 30.10 922
2. VAN NIEKERK, Lara 03  South Africa 30.35 899
3. CONCEICAO, Jhennifer A 97  Brazilian Swimming Federation 30.54 883
4. CASTIGLIONI, Arianna 97 ltalian Swimming Federation 30.64 874
5. CLARK, Imogen 99  Swim England 30.67 871
6. GORBENKO, Anastasya 03 Israel 3091 851
7. HANSSON, Sophie 98 Helsingborg Simsaellskap 30.92 850
8. JACOBY, Lydia A 04  Seward Tsunami Swim Club 31.04 841
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona
SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 20 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
26/05/2022 Results Finals
World Records 22.27 GOVOROV, Andriy UKR Rome (ITA) 01/07/2018
European Records 22.27 GOVOROV, Andriy UKR Rome (ITA) 01/07/2018
MNRC 22.53 GOVOROV, Andriy UKR MONACO 17/06/2018
TICB 23.16 GOVOROV, Andriy BARCELONA 08/07/2016
Points: FINA 2022 provisional results
Rank YB Time Pts

Final A

1. SANTOS, Nicholas 80  Brazilian Swimming Federation 23.03 904 TICB

2. CECCON, Thomas 01 Italian Swimming Federation 23.23 881

3. SZABO, Szebasztian 96 Hungary 2345 856

4. PONTI, Noe 01  Switzerland 2351 849

5. KORSTANJE, Nyls 99  Dutch Swimming Federation 23.69 830

6. VERHOEVEN, Thomas 97  Albion 23.73 826

7. MIZUNUMA, Naoki 96 Japan Swimming Federation 23.88 811

8. ANDREW, Michael C 99  MA Swim Academy 24.10 789
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona
SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 21 Women, 400m Medley Open
26/05/2022 Results Final
World Records 4:26.36 HOSSZU, Katinka HUN Rio (BRA) 06/08/2016
European Records 4:26.36 HOSSZU, Katinka HUN Rio (BRA) 06/08/2016
MNRC 4:30.75 HOSSZU, Katinka BARCELONA 10/06/2012
TICB 4:30.75 HOSSZU, Katinka BARCELONA 08/07/2016
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts

1. HOSSZzU, Katinka 89  Hungary 4:37.04 888

50m:  29.96  29.96 150m: 1:39.89  36.30  250m: 2:53.89  39.38  350m: 4:05.70  32.06

100m: 1:03.59 33.63  200m: 2:1451  34.62  300m: 3:33.64 39.75  400m: 4:37.04 31.34

2. TANIGAWA, Ageha 03  Japan Swimming Federation 4:4050 856

50m:  29.47  29.47 150m: 1:40.16  37.35  250m: 2:55.87  40.37  350m: 4:09.77  32.95

100m: 1:02.81  33.34  200m: 2:1550 35.34  300m: 3:36.82 40.95  400m: 4:40.50 30.73

3. WOOD, Abbie 99  British Swimming 4:40.80 853

50m:  29.58  29.58 150m: 1:40.91  37.28  250m: 2:55.86 38.60  350m: 4:08.68  33.73

100m: 1:03.63 34.05  200m: 2:17.26  36.35  300m: 3:34.95 39.09  400m: 4:40.80  32.12

4. FRANCESCHI, Sara 99 Italian Swimming Federation 4:41.21 849

50m:  30.39  30.39 150m: 1:41.29  36.23  250m: 2:56.83  40.19  350m: 4:09.49  32.85

100m: 1:05.06 34.67 200m: 2:16.64 35.35 300m: 3:36.64 39.81 400m: 4:41.21 31.72

5. JAKABOS, Zsuzsanna 89  Hungary 4:41.56 846

50m:  29.79  29.79 150m: 1:40.30  36.86  250m: 2:57.01  40.97  350m: 4:10.23  31.94

100m: 1:03.44 33.65  200m: 2:16.04 3574  300m: 3:38.29  41.28  400m: 4:41.56  31.33

6. CIEPLUCHA, Tessa 98  Markham Aquatic Club 4:4330 831

50m: 30.35 30.35 150m: 1:42.53 37.51 250m: 2:58.56 39.49 350m: 4:11.68 33.13

100m: 1:05.02  34.67  200m: 2:19.07 36.54  300m: 3:38.55 39.99  400m: 4:43.30 31.62

7. KAPAS, Boglarka 93  Hungary 4:4511 815

50m:  30.68  30.68 150m: 1:41.84  36.98  250m: 2:59.35 41.67  350m: 4:13.96  32.95

100m: 1:04.86 34.18 200m: 2:17.68 35.84 300m: 3:41.01 41.66 400m: 4:45.11 31.15

8. SZABO FELTOTHY, Eszter 02 Hungary 4:4512 815

50m:  30.45  30.45 150m: 1:40.38  35.47  250m: 2:56.98 4212  350m: 4:13.17 33.14

100m: 1:04.91 34.46 200m: 2:14.86 34.48 300m: 3:40.03 43.05 400m: 4:45.12 31.95
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona
SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 22 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
26/05/2022 Results Finals
World Records 46.91 CIELO, Cesar BRA Rome (ITA) 30/07/2009
European Records 47.11 KOLESNIKOV, Kliment RUS Tokyo (JPN) 28/07/2021
MNRC 48.08 ADRIAN, Nathan BARCELONA 14/06/2014
TICB 48.08 ADRIAN, Nathan BARCELONA 14/06/2014
Points: FINA 2022 provisional results
Rank YB Time Pts
Final A
1. DEAN, Thomas 00  British Swimming 48.63 897
50m: 23.60 23.60 100m:  48.63  25.03
2. MIRESSI, Alessandro 98 Italian Swimming Federation 48.98 878
50m: 2345 2345  100m:  48.98  25.53
3. SANTOS, Gabiriel Silva 96 Brazilian Swimming Federation 49.18 867
50m:  23.18 2318  100m:  49.18  26.00
4. ASSUNCAQO, Vinicius Tavares 00 Brazilian Swimming Federation 49.24 864
50m:  23.74 2374  100m:  49.24 2550
5. DOTTO, Luca 90 Cs Carabinieri 49.31 860
50m: 2359 2359  100m: 4931  25.72
6. WHITTLE, Jacob 04  British Swimming 49.38 857
50m:  23.94 23.94  100m: 49.38  25.44
7. CHIERIGHINI, Marcelo 91  Brazilian Swimming Federation 49.42 855
50m:  23.32 2332  100m:  49.42  26.10
8. SZABO, Szebasztian 96 Hungary 50.53 800

50m: 24.14 24.14 100m: 50.53 26.39
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona
SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 23 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
26/05/2022 Results Finals
World Records 57.45 MCKEOWN, Kaylee AUS Adelaide (AUS) 13/06/2021
European Records 58.08 DAWSON, Kathleen GBR Budapest (HUN) 23/05/2021
MNRC 58.77 BAKER, Kathleen S USA BARCELONA 13/06/2018
TICB 58.77 BAKER, Kathleen S USA BARCELONA 13/06/2018
Points: FINA 2022 provisional results
Rank YB Time Pts
Final A
1. MASSE, Kylie 96  Toronto Swim Club 58.93 926
50m: 28,51 2851  100m: 5893 3042
2. WILM, Ingrid 98 Cascade Swim Club 59090 882
50m:  29.32 29.32  100m: 59.90  30.58
3. KUBOVA (BAUMRTOVA), Simona 91  Czech National Swimming Team 1:01.42 818
50m:  29.66 29.66  100m: 1:01.42  31.76
4. DE WAARD, Maaike 96  Dutch Swimming Federation 1:01.74 805
50m:  29.26 29.26  100m: 1:.01.74  32.48
5. GODWIN, Emma 97  Swimming New Zealand 1:01.76 804
50m: 29.71 29.71 100m: 1:01.76 32.05
6. JALLOW, Mimosa 94  Team Finland 1:01.82 802
50m:  29.52 29.52  100m: 1:01.82  32.30
HARVEY, Mary-Sophie 99  Club Aquatique Montreal 1:01.82 802
50m:  30.25 30.25  100m: 1:01.82  31.57
8. MCMILLAN, Ashley 04  Greater Ottawa Kingfish Swim Club 1:02.37 781
50m:  30.27 30.27  100m: 1:02.37  32.10
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona
SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 24 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
26/05/2022 Results Finals
World Records 56.88 PEATY, Adam GBR Gwangju (KOR) 21/07/2019
European Records 56.88 PEATY, Adam GBR Gwangju (KOR) 21/07/2019
MNRC 58.15 PEATY, Adam GBR BARCELONA 15/06/2019
TICB 58.15 PEATY, Adam GBR BARCELONA 15/06/2019
Points: FINA 2022 provisional results
Rank YB Time Pts
Final A
1. KAMMINGA, Arno 95  Dutch Swimming Federation 59.24 885
50m:  28.02 28.02  100m: 59.24  31.22
2. MARTINENGHI, Nicolo' 99 Italian Swimming Federation 59.66 866
50m: 28.25 2825  100m: 59.66  31.41
3. MURA, Ryuya 96 Japan Swimming Federation 1:00.26 840
50m:  28.77 2877  100m: 1:00.26  31.49
4. HANAGURUMA, Yu 00 Japan Swimming Federation 1:00.38 835
50m:  28.78 28.78  100m: 1:00.38  31.60
5. WILBY, James 93  British Swimming 1:00.67 824
50m:  28.63 28.63  100m: 1:00.67  32.04
6. MATZERATH, Lucas 00  SG Frankfurt 1:00.71 822
50m:  28.42 2842  100m: 1:.00.71  32.29
7. PITSHUGIN, Kristian 01 Israel 1:01.00 810
50m:  28.22 2822  100m: 1:.01.00 32.78
8. BUTLER, Gregory 00  British Swimming 1:01.16 804

50m: 28.81 28.81 100m: 1:01.16 32.35
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona

SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 25 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
26/05/2022 Results Finals
World Records 23.67 SJOESTROEM, Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 29/07/2017
European Records 23.67 SJOESTROEM, Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 29/07/2017
MNRC 23.85 SJOESTROEM, Sarah CANET 13/06/2013
TICB 23.96 SJOESTROEM, Sarah BARCELONA 09/07/2017
Points: FINA 2022 provisional results

Rank YB Time Pts

Final A

1. HOPKIN, Anna 96  British Swimming 2465 885

2. VAN ROON, Valerie 98  Dutch Swimming Federation 24.84 865

3. BUSCH, Kim 98  Dutch Swimming Federation 2495 853

4. JENSEN, Julie Kepp 00 Denmark 2511 837

5. MUNOZ DEL CAMPO, Lidon 95 C.N. Sant Andreu 25.13 835

6. HENIQUE, Melanie 92  Cercle des Nageurs de Marseille 2520 828

OSMAN, Farida H 95  Egyptian Swimming Federation 2520 828

8. SANCHEZ, Kayla Noelle 01  Ajax Swimming 2525 823
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona
SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 26 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
26/05/2022 Results Finals
World Records 1:51.92 PEIRSOL, Aaron USA Rome (ITA) 31/07/2009
European Records 1:53.23 RYLOV, Evgeny RUS Kazan (RUS) 08/04/2021
MNRC 1:54.34 IRIE, Ryosuke MONACO 11/06/2007
TICB 1:54.62 IRIE, Ryosuke BARCELONA 03/07/2011
Points: FINA 2022 provisional results

Rank YB Time Pts

Final A

1. GREENBANK, Luke 97  British Swimming 1:56.88 878

50m:  27.29 27.29  100m: 56.52  29.23  150m: 1:26.49 29.97  200m: 1:56.88  30.39

2. COETZE, Pieter 04  South Africa 1:57.85 856

50m: 2791 27.91  100m: 5841  30.50  150m: 1:28.80 30.39  200m: 1:57.85  29.05

3. TELEGDY, Adam 95  Hungary 1:57.96 854

50m:  28.46 2846  100m: 58.88  30.42  150m: 1:28.83 29.95 200m: 1:57.96  29.13

4. WILLIAMS, Brodie 99  British Swimming 1:59.44 822

50m: 27.75 27.75 100m: 57.38 29.63  150m: 1:28.30 30.92  200m: 1:59.44 31.14

5. MATHIEU, Geoffroy 23  Stade Clermontois Natation 1:59.90 813

50m: 28.23 28.23  100m: 58.63  30.40  150m: 1:29.82  31.19  200m: 1:59.90  30.08

6. FOLLOWS, Kane B 97  Swimming New Zealand 2:00.54 800

50m: 28.49 2849  100m: 59.16  30.67  150m: 1:30.49 31.33  200m: 2:00.54  30.05

7. BRUN, Christophe 98 Cn Antibes 2:00.61 799

50m:  28.48 28.48  100m: 59.20  30.72  150m: 1:30.45 31.25  200m: 2:00.61  30.16

8. DESANGLES, Alexandre 04  Centre National d'entrainement Font-Rorr2:02.58 761

50m:  28.67 28.67  100m: 59.61  30.94  150m: 1:31.33  31.72  200m: 2:02.58  31.25
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona

SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 27 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
26/05/2022 Results Finals
World Records 2:18.95 SCHOENMAKER, Tatjana R RSA Tokyo (JPN) 30/07/2021
European Records 2:19.11 PEDERSEN, Rikke Moeller DEN Barcelona 01/08/2013
MNRC 2:19.67 PEDERSEN, Rikke Moeller CANET 11/06/2010
TICB 2:19.83 EFIMOVA, Yuliya BARCELONA 09/07/2017
Points: FINA 2022 provisional results

Rank YB Time Pts

Final A

1. RENSHAW, Molly 96  British Swimming 2:2547 871

50m:  33.08 33.08 100m: 1:09.65  36.57  150m: 1:46.99  37.34  200m: 2:25.47  38.48

2. MC SHARRY, Mona 00 lIreland 2:2558 869

50m:  33.62  33.62 100m: 1:10.25  36.63  150m: 1:47.71  37.46  200m: 2:25.58  37.87

3. HANSSON, Sophie 98 Helsingborg Simsaellskap 2:26.70 849

50m:  33.41  33.41 100m: 1:10.92  37.51  150m: 1:48.99  38.07  200m: 2:26.,70  37.71

4. RYBAK-ANDERSEN, Clara 03 Denmark 2:27.22 840

50m:  33.76  33.76 100m: 1:11.26  37.50  150m: 1:49.14  37.88  200m: 2:27.22  38.08

SCHOUTEN, Tes 00  Dutch Swimming Federation 2:27.53 835

50m:  33.12  33.12 100m: 1:10.40  37.28  150m: 1:49.17  38.77  200m: 2:27.53  38.36

GARCIA URZAINQUI, Marina 94  C.N. Sabadell 2:27.66 833

50m:  34.73  34.73 100m: 1:11.59  36.86  150m: 1:50.62  39.03  200m: 2:27.66  37.04

VALL MONTERO, Jessica 88 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:28.35 821

50m:  33.52  33.52 100m: 1:11.18  37.66  150m: 1:49.19  38.01  200m: 2:28.35  39.16

COYNE, Niamh 01 lIreland 2:29.84 797

50m:  33.97  33.97 100m: 1:12.00 38.03  150m: 1:50.71  38.71  200m: 2:29.84  39.13

Splash Meet Manager, 11.73106

Registered to Catalufia
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona
SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 28 Men, 200m Bultterfly Open
26/05/2022 Results Finals
World Records 1:50.73 MILAK, Kristof HUN Gwangju (KOR) 24/07/2019
European Records 1:50.73 MILAK, Kristof HUN Gwangju (KOR) 24/07/2019
MNRC 1:54.42 LE CLOS, Chad BARCELONA 10/06/2012
TICB 1:54.42 LE CLOS, Chad BARCELONA 08/07/2016
Points: FINA 2022 provisional results
Rank YB Time Pts
Final A
1. MILAK, Kristof 00  Hungary 1:53.89 919 MN
50m: 2520 2520  100m: 54.30 29.10  150m: 1:23.93 29.63  200m: 1:53.89  29.96
2. PONTI, Noe 01  Switzerland 1:56.03 869
50m: 25.88 25.88  100m: 55.38 29.50 150m: 1:25.97 30.59  200m: 1:56.03  30.06
3. DE DEUS, Leonardo 91  Brazilian Swimming Federation 1:56.18 865
50m: 26.21 2621  100m: 55.82 29.61  150m: 1:26.17 30.35 200m: 1:56.18  30.01
4. LE CLOS, Chad Guy Bertrand 92 Chad le Clos 1:56.38 861
50m:  25.04 25.04  100m: 54.32 2928  150m: 1:25.13 30.81  200m: 1:56.38  31.25
5. CARINI, Giacomo 97 ltalian Swimming Federation 1:56.56 857
50m:  26.00 26.00 100m: 55.76  29.76  150m: 1:26.07 30.31  200m: 1:56.56  30.49
6. TERADA, Takumi 98 Japan Swimming Federation 1:56.68 854
50m: 2579 2579  100m: 55.25  29.46  150m: 1:25.85 30.60 200m: 1:56.68  30.83
7. CROENEN, Louis 94  Vlaamse Zwemfederatie 1:57.63 834
50m:  26.50 26,50  100m: 56.30 29.80  150m: 1:27.00 30.70  200m: 1:57.63  30.63
8. GUY, James 95  British Swimming 1:58.32 819
50m:  26.09 26.09  100m: 56.16  30.07 150m: 1:27.68 31.52  200m: 1:58.32  30.64

Splash Meet Manager, 11.73106
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona
SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 29 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
26/05/2022 Results Finals
World Records 55.48 SJOESTROEM, Sarah SWE Rio (BRA) 07/08/2016
European Records 55.48 SJOESTROEM, Sarah SWE Rio (BRA) 07/08/2016
MNRC 55.76 SJOESTROEM, Sarah CANET 16/06/2013
TICB 56.27 SJOESTROEM, Sarah BARCELONA 09/07/2017
Points: FINA 2022 provisional results
Rank YB Time Pts
Final A
1. HANSSON, Louise 96 Helsingborg Simsaellskap 57.29 908
50m: 26.88 26.88  100m: 57.29  30.41
2. WATTEL, Marie 97  Cercle des Nageurs de Marseille 58.27 863
50m: 27.13 27.13  100m: 5827  31.14
3. STICKLEN, Emma C 02  University of Texas 58.64 846
50m: 27.63 27.63  100m: 58.64  31.01
4. SAVARD, Katerine 93  Club Aquatique Montreal 58.73 843
50m: 27.60 27.60  100m: 5873  31.13
5. DIAMANTE, Giovanna 97  Brazilian Swimming Federation 58.93 834
50m:  27.44  27.44  100m:  58.93  31.49
6. OHASHI, Yui 95  Japan Swimming Federation 59.50 810
50m: 28.15 2815  100m: 59.50  31.35
7. OSMAN, Farida H 95  Egyptian Swimming Federation 59.79 798
50m:  27.59 27.59  100m: 59.79  32.20
8. UGOLKOVA, Maria 89  Switzerland 59.82 797

50m: 28.02 28.02 100m: 59.82 31.80
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona
SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 30 Men, 200m Medley Open
26/05/2022 Results Finals
World Records 1:54.00 LOCHTE, Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 28/07/2011
European Records 1:55.18 CSEH, Laszlo HUN Rome (ITA) 29/07/2009
MNRC 1:56.31 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA, Hugo  ESP BARCELONA 06/06/2021
TICB 1:56.31 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA, Hugo  ESP BARCELONA 06/06/2021
Points: FINA 2022 provisional results

Rank YB Time Pts

Final A

1. SATES, Matthew E 03  South Africa 1:5831 894

50m:  25.10 2510  100m: 56.56  31.46  150m: 1:30.47 33.91 200m: 1:58.31  27.84

2. DESPLANCHES, Jeremy 94  Switzerland 2:00.30 850

50m: 25,59 2559  100m: 56.51  30.92  150m: 1:31.03 3452  200m: 2:00.30 29.27

3. RAZZETTI, Alberto 99 Italian Swimming Federation 2:00.41 848

50m:  25.74 2574  100m: 57.37  31.63  150m: 1:31.33 33.96 200m: 2:00.41  29.08

4. KNOX, Finlay 01  Scarborough Swim Club 2:00.51 846

50m:  25.24 2524  100m: 57.06 31.82  150m: 1:31.99  34.93  200m: 2:00.51 28.52

5. LOPES, Gabriel Jose 97  Portugal 2:00.92 837

50m: 2593 2593  100m: 56.91 30.98 150m: 1:31.65 34.74  200m: 2:00.92  29.27

6. BEN SHITRIT, Eytan 03 Israel 2:01.87 818

50m: 26.31 2631  100m: 57.33  31.02  150m: 1:3252 3519  200m: 2:01.87 29.35

7. MATTEAZZI, Pier Andrea 97 ltalian Swimming Federation 2:02.14 813

50m:  27.07 27.07 100m: 57.25  30.18  150m: 1:3255 3530 200m: 2:02.14  29.59

8. HANAGURUMA, Yu 00 Japan Swimming Federation 2:03.02 795

50m:  26.57 26,57  100m: 1:00.02  33.45 150m: 1:34.21 3419  200m: 2:03.02 28.81

Splash Meet Manager, 11.73106
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona
SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 31 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
26/05/2022 Results Finals
World Records 1:52.98 PELLEGRINI, Federica ITA Rome (ITA) 29/07/2009
European Records 1:52.98 PELLEGRINI, Federica ITA Rome (ITA) 29/07/2009
MNRC 1:54.66 MUFFAT, Camille CANET 05/06/2008
TICB 1:55.22 HEEMSKERK, Femke BARCELONA 07/07/2015
Points: FINA 2022 provisional results

Rank YB Time Pts

Final A

1. ANDERSON, Freya 01  British Swimming 1:57.33 892

50m:  27.61 27.61  100m: 57.54 29.93  150m: 1:27.63 30.09  200m: 1:57.33  29.70

2. GEMMELL, Erin M 04  Nation's Capital Swim Club 1:58.26 871

50m:  27.42 27.42  100m: 57.51  30.09  150m: 1:28.20 30.69  200m: 1:58.26  30.06

3. HARVEY, Mary-Sophie 99  Club Aquatiqgue Montreal 1:59.18 851

50m: 28.16 2816  100m: 58.69  30.53  150m: 1:29.07 30.38  200m: 1:59.18  30.11

4. SEEMANOVA, Barbora 00 Czech National Swimming Team 1:59.50 845

50m:  27.55 27.55  100m: 57.71  30.16  150m: 1:28.71 31.00 200m: 1:59.50  30.79

5. KOBORI, Waka 00  Japan Swimming Federation 2:00.08 832

50m:  28.73 2873  100m: 59.21  30.48  150m: 1:30.20 30.99  200m: 2:00.08  29.88

6. COLBERT, Freya 04  Swim England 2:00.17 831

50m: 28.25 2825  100m: 5842  30.17  150m: 1:29.21  30.79  200m: 2:00.17  30.96

7. STEENBERGEN, Marrit 00  Dutch Swimming Federation 2:00.95 815

50m:  27.40 27.40  100m: 57.57  30.17  150m: 1:28.84 31.27  200m: 2:00.95 32.11

8. SANCHEZ, Kayla Noelle 01  Ajax Swimming 2:01.80 798

50m: 28.85 28.85  100m: 59.47  30.62  150m: 1:30.63 31.16  200m: 2:01.80  31.17

Splash Meet Manager, 11.73106
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona

SANT ANDREU, 25 - 26/5/2022

Event 32 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
26/05/2022 Results Final
World Records 3:40.07 BIEDERMANN, Paul GER Rome (ITA) 26/07/2009
European Records 3:40.07 BIEDERMANN, Paul GER Rome (ITA) 26/07/2009
MNRC 3:41.71 THORPE, lan MONACO 11/06/2001
TICB 3:44.97 LOBINTSEV, Nikita BARCELONA 01/07/2009
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts

1. AUBOECK, Felix 96  Austria 3:47.60 903

50m:  27.12 2712  150m: 1:25.08 29.28  250m: 2:23.21  29.07  350m: 3:20.66  28.23

100m: 55.80 28.68  200m: 1:54.14  29.06  300m: 2:52.43  29.22  400m: 3:47.60  26.94

2. DE TULLIO, Marco 00 Italian Swimming Federation 3:47.74 902

50m:  26.67 26.67  150m: 1:24.74  29.30  250m: 2:23.11 29.13  350m: 3:20.55 28.39

100m: 5544  28.77  200m: 1:53.98  29.24  300m: 2:52.16  29.05  400m: 3:47.74  27.19

3. DJAKOVIC, Antonio 02  Switzerland 3:4951 881

50m:  26.24 2624  150m: 1:24.62  29.22  250m: 2:24.00 29.66  350m: 3:21.96  28.83

100m: 5540 29.16  200m: 1:54.34  29.72  300m: 2:53.13  29.13  400m: 3:49.51  27.55

4. BOUCHAUT, Joris 95  Dauphins du TOEC 3:50.45 870

50m:  26.50 26.50  150m: 1:24.61  29.18  250m: 2:23.45 29.46  350m: 3:22.41  29.15

100m: 5543 2893  200m: 1:53.99  29.38  300m: 2:53.26  29.81  400m: 3:50.45  28.04

5. OLIVIER, Marc Antoine 96 Dunkerque Natation 3:50.92 865

50m:  27.72 27.72  150m: 1:26.19  29.15  250m: 2:24.56 29.22  350m: 3:22.57  28.83

100m:  57.04 29.32  200m: 1:55.34  29.15  300m: 2:53.74  29.18  400m: 3:50.92  28.35

6. MUEHLLEITNER, Henning 97  Neckarsulmer Sport-Union 3:51.20 862

50m:  27.50 27.50  150m: 1:25.82  29.48  250m: 2:24.62 29.43  350m: 3:22.93  29.10

100m:  56.34  28.84  200m: 1:55.19  29.37  300m: 2:53.83  29.21  400m: 3:51.20  28.27

7. WIFFEN, Daniel 01  Loughboro Un 3:51.39 860

50m:  27.27 27.27  150m: 1:24.78  29.07  250m: 2:23.73 29.60  350m: 3:23.11  29.57

100m: 5571  28.44  200m: 1:54.13  29.35  300m: 2:53.54  29.81  400m: 3:51.39  28.28

8. TURLEY, Luke 00  British Swimming 3:53.18 840

50m:  27.02 27.02  150m: 1:25.83 29.83  250m: 2:25.18 2945  350m: 3:24.39 29.31

100m:  56.00 28.98  200m: 1:55.73  29.90  300m: 2:55.08 29.90  400m: 3:53.18  28.79
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